
 Lago Vista High School Girl’s Golf 
 2025 Spring Schedule 

 Fri - Sat, Feb 7-8 - 9:00 a.m. 
 Mustang Golf Classic (2) 
 Hidden Falls Golf Course 
 Marble Falls, TX 

 Wednesday, Feb 12 – 9:00 a.m. 
 Cedar Creek JV (1) 
 Colovista Golf Club 
 Bastrop, TX 

 Thursday, Feb 20 – 9:00 a.m. 
 16th Annual Lago Vista Classic (All) 
 Point Venture Golf Club 
 Lago Vista, TX 

 Monday, Mar 3 - 9:00 a.m. 
 San Saba Invitational (1) 
 San Saba River Golf Course 
 San Saba, TX 

 Tuesday, Mar 4 - 8:30 a.m. 
 Burnet Invitational (1) 
 Legends Golf Club 
 Kingsland, TX 

 Wednesday, Mar 12 - 8:30 a.m. 
 Colin Clark Memorial (2) 
 Delaware Springs Golf Course 
 Burnet, TX 

 SPRING BREAK – March 17-21 

 ***Additional Tournaments may be added 

 Monday, March 31 – 8:00 a.m. 
 4A District 25 Tournament, Round 1 
 Jimmy Clay Golf Course 
 Austin, TX 

 Tuesday, April 1 – 8:00 a.m. 
 4A District 25 Tournament, Round 2 
 Jimmy Clay Golf Course 
 Austin, TX 

 *TBD, April 2-13 
 Regional Practice Round 
 Colony Creek Golf Course 
 Victoria, TX 

 *Monday, April 14 – TBD 
 4A Region 4 Tournament, Round 1 
 Colony Creek Golf Course 
 Victoria, TX 

 *Tuesday, April 15 – TBD 
 4A Region 4 Tournament, Round 2 
 Colony Creek Golf Course 
 Victoria, TX 

 *TBD, April 16 – April 27 
 State Practice Round 
 Legends Golf Course 
 Kingsland, TX 

 *Monday, April 28 – TBD 
 4A State Tournament, Round 1 
 Legends Golf Course 
 Kingsland, TX 

 *Tuesday, April 29 – TBD 
 4A State Tournament, Round 2 
 Legends Golf Course 
 Kingsland, TX 

 Update 1/1/25  *Must Qualify 


